Welcome to Zion!

Guests please record your attendance on a pink pad in the pew rack and let us know how we can be of service to you.  

Holy Communion at Zion

The Lord’s Supper is celebrated at this congregation as Jesus has given it. As he says, our Lord gives into our mouths not only bread and wine but his very body and blood to eat and to drink for the forgiveness of sins and to strengthen our union with him and with one another. Our Lord invites to his table those who trust his words, repent of all sin, and set aside any refusal to forgive and love as he forgives and loves us, that they may show forth his death until he comes.

Because those who eat and drink our Lord’s body and blood unworthily do so to their great harm and because Holy Communion is a confession of the faith which is confessed at this altar, any who are not yet instructed, in doubt, or who hold a confession differing from that of this congregation and The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod, and yet desire to receive the sacrament, are asked first to speak with our pastor.  He is happy to visit with you about the Christian faith and how to receive the Lord’s Supper for your good and for the good of others.  All communicants need to register in the narthex prior to the service.







The Good Shepherd Feeds His Lambs

“Worthy is the Lamb who was slain” (Rev. 5:12), who by His cross has conquered sin and death. With His blood, He has “ransomed people for God from every tribe and language and people and nation” (Rev. 5:9). This same Lord Jesus visits people of all nations and calls them to Himself by the Gospel, even as He “was revealed to the disciples after he was raised from the dead” (John 21:14). He restored Simon Peter to faith and life and commissioned him to feed His lambs and tend His sheep (John 21:15–17). Likewise, He revealed Himself to Saul of Tarsus and brought him to repentance, so that the persecutor of Jesus might carry and confess His name “before the Gentiles and kings and the children of Israel” (Acts 9:15).
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	Expectant mothers
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	Charlie Marienau
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	Lavonne Peterson
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Family and Friends of Zion Members:
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	Patty Ellis (Fran Junge’s sister)
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	Dorothy Helmbrecht (Don Helmbrecht’s mother)
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	Military
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This Week at Zion


	Sun
4/10
	9:00a
10:15a
10:15a
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